Ascendance compléete de LAFARIE Maxime Clement, 1

Génération |

1 LAFARIE Maxime Clement

Génération 11
2 LAFARIE Miche
X 27/08/1979 Combon 27
3 CHAMPLON Genevieve Marie L ouise
Génération 111
4 LAFARIE Robert
X 12/10/1942 Lisieux 14
5 LAJOIE Paulette
6 CHAMPLON PierrePaul
x 11/04/1946 L e Neubourg 27
7 BRUNET Suzanne
Génération 1V
8 LAFARIE Jean
x 06/11/1915 Seignosse 40
9 LABERTIT MariediteHenriette
10 LAJOIE Paul Emile
X 16/06/1902 M ont Notre-Dame 02
11 PETIT MarieValentine
12 CHAMPLON Robert Joseph Desire
X ../../1910 Chateau-Salins 57
13 BOURCY Marie Cdine
14 BRUNET Lucien Achille
X 24/03/1917
15 TOUZE Louise Aimée Ambroisine
Génération V
16 LAFARIE Dominique
X 26/09/1882 L eon 40
17 DUHIOU Francgoise
18 LABERTIT Pierre

X 16/04/1890 Soustons 40
19 LANDAIS Catherine

°09/03/1989
° Evreux 27

°13/11/1947
° Deauville 14

°13/07/1949
° Rouen 76

°07/07/1917
° Seignosse 40

°20/10/1911
° Reims 51

° 29/06/1921
° Chateau-Salins 57

°22/01/1921
° Le Neubourg 27

°09/12/1886
° Leon 40

° 30/03/1891
° Soutons 40

° 30/04/1878
° Sault Saint-Remy 08

©15/10/1883
° Mont Notre-Dame 02

° 02/01/1885
° Boulay 57

©13/03/1884
° Vannecourt 57

° 25/04/1891
° Carsix27

° 25/06/1896
° Tourville-la Campagne 27

© 28/01/1857
° Leon 40

° 31/05/1863
° Soustons 40

©29/01/1867
° Tosse 40

© 12/04/1866
° Soustons 40

+22/03/1988
+ Tian- Shui  Province du Gansu (- Chine)

+01/10/1984
+ Leon 40

+18/03/1989
+ Le Neubourg 27

+29/10/1982
+ Lit-et-Mixe 40

+ 10/12/1966
+ Leon 40

+ 28/10/1942
+ Mont Notre-Dame 02

+ 01/02/1958
+ Chateau-Salins 57

+ 06/11/1929
+ Chateau-Salins 57

+23/08/1945
+ Evreux

+07/02/1985
+ Elbeuf 76

+01/11/1938
+ Leon 40

+ 07/08/1950
+ Dax 40

+ Seignosse 40



20 LAJOIE Nicolas Eugene
21 DRUARD MarieZ€ia
22 PETIT Florentin
23 LANVUE Clarisse Charlotte
24 CHAMPLON Adolphe
x 11/10/1880 Boulay 57
25 WEBER-VEBER Marie
26 BOURCY Auguste Edouard
x 30/10/1883 Dalhain 57
27 DUSSOUL Joséphine Catherine
28 BRUNET L éon Armand
x 30/06/1883 Carsix 27
29 FONTAINE MarieElise
30 TOUZE Alfred Magloire
x 10/01/1885 Combon 27

31 PAPELARD MarieLouiseAurésine

Génération VI
32 LAFARIE Jean
X 15/04/1856 L eon 40
33 DOURTHE Jeanne
35 DUHIOU Marie
36 LABERTIT Guillaume
x 31/01/1866 T osse 40
37 SIRET Etiennette
38 LANDAIS Etienne
X 27/05/1854 Soustons 40
39 FOURQUETTE MarieJeanne
40 LAJOIE Jean Baptiste Prosper
41 LARDEAU MarieFrancine

42 DRUARD Auguste

43 MONCEAU MarieJeanne Regtitue

° 14/12/1850

° 31/03/1853

©12/10/1852
° Boulay 57

°17/12/1856
° Boulay 57

° 31/07/1861
° Dahain 57

°07/10/1862
° Vannecourt 57

° 10/05/1857
° Aclou 27

°19/12/1866
° Carsix 27

° 07/05/1855
° Ormes 27

°08/01/1862
° Faverolles 27

° 05/04/1830
° Leon 40

©26/11/1832
° Leon 40

© 24/07/1832
° Leon 40

° 04/01/1842
° Seignosse 40

© 24/04/1844
° Soustons 40

© 22/09/1831
° Soustons 40

° 21/06/1825
° Houdilcourt 08

°19/06/1827
° Sault Saint-Remy 08

+ 17/03/1900
+ Reims 51

+ 25/03/1893
+ Reims 51

+05/11/1892
+ Boulay 57

+ Chateau-Salins 57

+ Chateau-Salins 57

+ 30/06/1930
+ Carsix, Bernay

+ 02/12/1939
+ Carsix 27

+17/10/1939
+ Le Neubourg 27

+13/01/1912
+ Leon 40

+ 11/03/1897
+ Leon 40

+28/11/1870
+ Tosse 40

+ 30/06/1890
+ Magesq 40

+ 17/10/1892
+ Soustons 40

+ Saint-Loup en Champagne 08

+25/11/1871
+ Sault-Saint-Remy 08

+ 25/10/1901
+ Mont Notre-Dame 02



48 CHAMPLON Nicolas

x 06/06/1840 Boulay 57

49 BERVEILLER MarieMadeleine

50 WEBER-VEBER Johann Baptiste

X 29/04/1852 Boulay 57
51 RITZ Johanna

52 BOURCY Jean Claude
53 CHARPENTIER Marguerite
54 DUSSOUL Nicolas

x 13/07/1858 Vannecourt 57
55 GUIRE Cecile
56 BRUNET LouisAdrien

X 25/06/1856 Aclou 27
57 DUCLOSHonorine Eugénie
58 FONTAINE Adolphe

x 09/11/1850 Carsix 27
59 BENESTIERE Marie Appoline
60 TOUZE Alexis Ambroise

x 07/08/1854 Ormes 27
61 FILLEUL M odeste Olympe
62 PAPELARD AiméOnésime

63 HERMIER AnaisOrésine

Génération VII

64 LAFARIE Bernard Bertrand

65 LABEYRIE Jeanne

66 DOURTHE Jean Pierre

67 BROCASMarie

70 DUHIOU Jean

X 29/07/1828 Leon 40

71 FRECHES Francoise

72 LABERTIT Pierre

°22/08/1813
° Boulay 57

°19/03/1819
° Boulay 57

°10/10/1825
° Guinglange 57

° 05/04/1824
° Boulay 57

°02/01/1816
° Dahain 57

°19/05/1833

° Vannecourt 57

° 14/03/1835

° Vannecourt 57

°04/03/1827
° Aclou 27

©18/10/1831

° Neuville- sur- Authou 27

°04/11/1818

° Fontaine-la-Soret 27

° 29/04/1828
° Carsix 27

°06/01/1831
° Conches 27

©28/01/1833
° Ormes 27

° 30/04/1835
° Faverolles 27

° 14/07/1843
° Conches 27

+ 15/03/1897
+ Boulay 57

+02/03/1884
+ Boulay 57

+14/02/1868
+ Ddhain 57

+ 24/03/1890
+ Carsix 27

+10/04/1911
+ Carsix 27

+17/01/1904
+ Combon 27

+05/09/1928

+ Le Neubourg 27

+ 19/04/1838
+ Leon 40

+ 09/05/1835
+ Leon 40

+ 21/05/1845
+ Leon 40

+28/11/1870



73

74

75

76

77

79

82

96

97

98

DULER Jeanne

SIRET Bernard Pierre

LAUSSU Catherine

LANDAIS Jean

LESCA Etiennette

FOURQUETTE Jeanne

LARDEAU Nicolas

CHAMPLON PierreNicolas

x ../01/1803 Boulay 57

DORVAUX Marie

BERVEILLER Pierre

99 WAGNER MarieAnne

100

101

102

103

104

105

110

111

112

113

114

115

WEBER-VEBER Jean
DALSTEIN Catherine
RITZ Jean Nicolas

X 22/09/1819 Boulay 57
BACH Elisabeth
BOURCY Jacques

x 13/02/1811
DUCHAUX Marie Therese
GUIRE Louis
DREFFER Marie Therese
BRUNET Pierredit Jean Baptiste

x 25/02/1813 Aclou 27
BOUTEL Héene

DUCLOS Fdlix

MONTEUTE Rosalie

° 20/08/1810
° Soustons 40

°09/03/1809
° Soustons 40

° Eblange 57

°?.1.11770

° 04/03/1792
° Boulay 57

°08/03/1788
° Fraulautern

°19/111797

° Vannecourt 57

°25/11/1798
° Brulange 57

°01/01/1788
° Aclou 27

° 15/04/1787
° Aclou 27

+ Tosse 40

+ 27/01/1785
+ Tosse 40

+ 14/02/1877
+ Soustons 40

+01/01/1871
+ Soustons 40

+ 08/06/1844
+ Soustons 40

+ 05/12/1883
+ Leon 40

+09/09/1839
+ Boulay 57

+09/12/1846
+ Guinglange 57

+06/06/1848
+ Ddhain 57

+27/01/1840
+ Ddhain 57



116 FONTAINE Jacques

117 FOSSET MarieHenriette

118 BENESTIERE Marin

x 06/04/1818 Saint-L eger du Boscdel 27

119 BOUTEL Marie Genevieve M arguerite

121 TOUZEY Geneviéve Catherine

122 FILLEUL JacquesModesre

x 03/05/1830 Ormes 27

123 BUFFET Rose Elisabeth

124 PAPELARD LouisCharles

125 RAMIER Félicité Rosalie

126 HERMIER PierreLouis

127 PIPON Adélaide Clotilde

Génération VIII

128 LAFARIE Jean

129 COUSSAU Catherine

132 DOURTHE Jean

133 SOUBESTE Marguerite

134 BROCAS Jean

135 MONGRUE Marie

148 SIRET Etienne

X 28/11/1808 Soustons 40

149 LUBET Catherine

150 LAUSSU Jean

X 29/10/1793 Soustons 40

151 SAUBION Jeanne

192 CHAMPLON Jacques

193 STABLO AnneMarie

° 23/08/1798
° Carsix 27

°05/03/1787
° Ormes 27

©18/11/1798
° Ormes 27

° 24/05/1796
° Faverollesla=Campagne 27

° 30/08/1800
° Ferrieres 27

°20/11/1811
° Combon 27170

©29/08/1783
° Soustons 40

° Veving 57

+30/10/1874
+ Carsix 27

+ 17/08/1850
+ Carsix 27

+./.....
+ Conches 27

+11/06/1871
+ Faverolles la-Campagne 27

+ 17/08/1860
+ Faverolles la-Campagne 27

+ 23/04/1832
+ Leon 40

+30/12/1837
+ Leon 40

+10/11/1857
+ Soustons 40

+ 03/09/1858
+ Soustons 40



° Eblange 57 + Eblange 57

194 DORVAUX Jean Pierre +20/03/1808
+ Boulay 57

195 BOULANGER AnneCatherine

204 RITZ Jean Pierre

205 BECKER AnneMarguerite

206 BACH Jean Adam +28/01/1817

+ Boulay 57

207 THENESAnneMarie
208 BOURCY Jacques
209 RENARD Genevieve + 27/12/1808

+ Ddhain 57

210 DUCHAUX Jacques
211 BRANGBOUR Marie
220 GUIRE Thomas +09/08/1850

+ Vannecourt 57

221 CHRISTOPHE Barbe +01/01/1818
+ Vannecourt 57

224 BRUNET Jean Baptiste Miche
x 17/05/1785 Aclou 27
225 HUBERT Marguerite
226 BOUTEL LouisJacques
x 07/02/1775 Aclou 27
227 deLA NOE MarieHééne ° 03/04/1750

° Beaumont-le -Roger 27

236 BENESTIERE Jacques

237 BOCAGE MarieMarguerite + 07/03/1823
+ Carsix 27
238 BOUTEL Simon Claude Auguste + 29/03/1826

+ Saint-Leger de Rotes 27
X 29/11/1792 Aclou 27
239 FAUSSEY-FOSSET Marie

242 TOUZEY Jacques

243 DESSAUX Genevieve

244 FILLEUL Guillaume Nicolas + 04/05/1829
+ Ormes 27



245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

PREVOTEL Marie Anne
BUFFET Pierre CharlesGrégoire
DESSAUX Victoire
PAPELARD Charles
x 11/04/1780 Faver ollesla-Campagne 27
BUZOT MarieCatherine
RAMIER Antoine
X 20/02/1796 Glisolles 27
BIOCHE MarieLouise Victoire

HERMIER PierreLouis

GRAFFIN Marie Catherine

Génération I1X

264

265

266

267

296

297

298

299

302

303

388

440

441

442

DOURTHE Sébastien

x 25/05/1751 L eon 40

DASSE Marie

SOUBESTE Jean

BIDART Marie

SIRET Bernard

DAGES Catherine

LUBET Bernard

CAZADIEU Etienette

SAUBION Michel

FOSSAT Marie

DORVAUX Francois

GUIRE Francois

LINTZ Marie

CHRISTOPHE Denis

©29/07/1772

° Faverollesla=Campagne 27

°10/11/1776
° Glisolles 27

°../03/1726
° Leon 40

°19/10/1739
° Magescq 40

°11/11/1736
° Magescq 40

+10/10/1829
+ Ormes 27

+ 01/06/1835
+ Ormes 27

+14/07/1849

+23/07/1842

+ Faverolles la=Campagne 27

+21/06/1831

+ Faverolles la=Campagne 27

+ 30/09/1845
+ Ferrieres

+ 09/10/1850
+ Ferrieres

+04/01/1830
+ Soustons 40

+ 26/12/1829
+ Soustons 40

+ 06/05/1809
+ Magescq 40



443

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

476

477

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

501

FLAMANT Barbe

BRUNET GuillaumeMichéd

RACAN Marie

HUBERT Louis

x 19/10/1758 Aclou 27

BERTIN Marie Francgoise

BOUTEL LouisJacques

DUPONT Suzanne

deLA NOE Robert

x 23/02/1740 Barc 27

CHAMBELLAN Marie Catherine

BOUTEL Simon

X 16/09/1762 Aclou 27

DAVOU Marie

PREVOTEL Nicolas

SOUILLARD MarieCatherine

BUFFET Jean Pierre

ROSE Magdeleine

DESSAUX Pierre

GOUJARD Barbe

PAPELARD André

DESSAUX Barbe

BUZOT Noé

CAPEL MarieCatherine

RAMIER Henry

X 23/02/1773 Glisolles 27
VERDURE Marie L ouise Felicite

° Saint-Germain -sur-Aulnay 61

° 28/10/1737
° LaNeuville-du-Bosc 27

° Emanville 27

°21/08/1752
° Glisolles 27



502 BIOCHE Richard Alexandre

503 DESSAUX Marie Catherine

Génération X

528 DOURTHE Jean

529 DUCOUT Jeanne

598 CAZADIEU Jean

599 LABEYRIE Jeanne

604 SAUBION Jean

x 04/02/1739 M agescq 40

605 LABEYRIE Claire

606 FOSSAT Jean

x 05/08/1732 M agescq 40

607 DAJON Marie

882 LINTZ Philippe

883 CUEILLETTE Barbe

884 CHRISTOPHE Pierre

885 JEANPIERRE Marie

900 HUBERT Pierre

X 24/11/1727 La Neuville--du-Bosc 27

901 (LE) MERCIER Catherine

902 BERTIN Jacques

903 MESNEL Francoise

908 deLA NOE Charles

909 CHAMPION Jeanne

984 BUFFET Rene

1002 VERDURE Antoine

1003 FROMONT Marie Anne

°15/12/1711
° Magescq 40

°03/01/1717
° Magescq 40

© 24/02/1715
° Magescq 40

° 11/06/1704
° LaNeuville-du-Bosc 27

° 05/05/1697
° Fontaine-la-Soret 27

+23/10/1781
+ Magesq 40

+25/02/1748
+ Magescq 40

+26/12/1777
+ Magescq 40

+ 06/04/1767
+ Glisolles 27

+ 19/06/1772
+ Glisolles 27



Génération XI

1208

1209

1210

1211

1214

1215

1764

1765

1766

1767

1800

1801

1802

1804

1805

1806

1807

SAUBION Etienne

x 03/02/1711 M agescq 40

LABEYRIE Vincente

LABEYRIE Michel

x 18/10/1712 M agescq 40

CITRAN Claire

DAJON Jean

DEZE Francoise

LINTZ Barthelemy

BRANDEBOURG Elisabeth

CUEILLETTE Nicolas

VIRION Catherine

HUBERT Pierre

LECOMTE Noélle

(LE) MERCIER Charles

BERTIN Pierre

X 16/07/1696 Fontaine-la-Soret 27

FOSSET Marguerite

MESNEL Nicolas

LEFEBVRE Charlotte

Génération XlI

3528

3529 MULLER -MELLEUR Jeanne

3530

3531

3604

3605

LINTZ Adam

BRANDEBOURG Jean

BOUTCHER Anne

(LE) MERCIER Michel

LAMARE Marie

+05/02/1744
+ Magescq 40

+04/02/1770
+ Magescq 40

+29/04/1731
+ Fontaine-la-Soret 27

+22/12/1727
+ Fontaine-la-Soret 27



3608 BERTIN Gabriel

3610 FOSSET Louis

x 07/01/1648
3611 MARABOU Frangoise
Génération XIlII

7220 FOSSET Marguerin

+ 14/07/1699
+ Fontaine-la-Soret 27



